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Based from GSM and WRF 72-hour 
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Rainfall forecast models:

GSM – big squares.

WRF – small squares.

MGB List as of 2023 May 03 09:00 AM
3-day forecast 
(valid until May 06 0200H, Sat)
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May 3 2am, 2023

GSM 100mm  

WRF 150mm

Row Labels Count of BARANGAY

Davao Region (Region XI) 165

Northern Mindanao (Region X) 419

MIMAROPA (Region IV-B) 84

Caraga (Region XIII) 104

Central Visayas (Region VII) 542

Western Visayas (Region VI) 337

Eastern Visayas (Region VIII) 125

Grand Total 1776



GROUND SATURATION & FORECAST VALIDATION



MGB List as of 2023 May 03 09:00 AM 3-day forecast 
(valid until May 06 0200H, Sat)

Geosciences Division

MINES AND GEOSCIENCES BUREAU

MIMAROPA Region

Prepared by: MBR

Based from GSM and WRF 72-hour model of PAGASA dated 03 May 2023, 0200

Per PAGASA: WRF and GSM models cannot forecast isolated 

thunderstorms. 

Local observers are advised be wary of sudden heavy downpours 

that may produce FLASH floods and landslides. 

May 3 2am, 2023

GSM 100mm  

WRF 150mm

Row Labels Count of BARANGAY

MIMAROPA (Region IV-B) 84 1459 5.8% 180-199

Palawan 84 433 19.4% 180-199

Oriental Mindoro 0 426 0.0% <100

Occidental Mindoro 0 163 0.0% <100

Marinduque 0 218 0.0% <100

Romblon 0 219 0.0% <100

Total 

Brgy

% 

Affected 

Brgy

Max 

Rainfall/

24 Hrs 668

Geohazards Operations Center

Lands Geological Survey Division

Mines and Geosciences Bureau - Central Office, 
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Geosciences Division

MINES AND GEOSCIENCES BUREAU

MIMAROPA Region

Boundaries approx., for visualization. 

Map Prepared by: MBR

May 3 2am, 2023

GSM 100mm  

WRF 150mm

Row Labels Count of BARANGAY

MIMAROPA (Region IV-B) 84 1459 5.8% 180-199

Palawan 84 433 19.4% 180-199

Quezon 3 14 21.4% 110-119

Roxas 14 31 45.2% 110-119

Taytay 14 31 45.2% 110-119

San Vicente 6 10 60.0% 110-119

Puerto Princesa City 1 66 1.5% 110-119

Brooke's Point 4 18 22.2% 110-119

Sofronio Espanola 8 9 88.9% 110-119

Araceli 6 13 46.2% 110-119

Dumaran 16 16 100.0% 110-119

Cagayancillo 12 12 100.0% 180-199

Total 

Brgy

% 

Affected 

Brgy

Max 

Rainfall/

24 Hrs

668

Based from GSM and WRF 72-hour model 

of PAGASA dated 03 May 2023, 0200
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Map Prepared by: MBR

May 3 2am, 2023

GSM 100mm  

WRF 150mm
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MIMAROPA (Region IV-B) 84 1459 5.8% 180-199

Palawan 84 433 19.4% 180-199

Quezon 3 14 21.4% 110-119

Roxas 14 31 45.2% 110-119

Taytay 14 31 45.2% 110-119

San Vicente 6 10 60.0% 110-119

Puerto Princesa City 1 66 1.5% 110-119

Brooke's Point 4 18 22.2% 110-119

Sofronio Espanola 8 9 88.9% 110-119

Araceli 6 13 46.2% 110-119

Dumaran 16 16 100.0% 110-119

Cagayancillo 12 12 100.0% 180-199

Total 

Brgy

% 

Affected 

Brgy

Max 

Rainfall/

24 Hrs

668

Based from GSM and WRF 72-hour model 

of PAGASA dated 03 May 2023, 0200
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Lands Geological Survey Division
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RIVERS AS NATURE’S MOST EFFICIENT DRAINAGE SYSTEM

A DYNAMIC SYSTEM CARRYING:

WATER, SEDIMENTS, NUTRIENTS, WASTE, ECOSYSTEM

River Natural Processes: Erosion, Deposition, Channel Switching, Wetland subsidence, 

Flooding. 



VERY HIGH LANDSLIDE ADVISORY 

AND DEBRIS FLOW*

Geosciences Division

MINES AND GEOSCIENCES BUREAU

MIMAROPA Region

*adjacent towns and barangays may 

also be affected depending on rainfall 

distribution.

Present-day Debris Flow

Illgraben, Alps, Switzerland (Zufferey, 2016) 

DEBRIS FLOW DF

May 3 2am, 2023

GSM 100mm  

WRF 150mm

Row Labels Count of BARANGAY

Caraga (Region XIII) 19

Central Visayas (Region VII) 97

Western Visayas (Region VI) 12

Eastern Visayas (Region VIII) 13

Grand Total 177

V. HIGH LANDSLIDE VHL

May 3 2am, 2023

GSM 100mm  

WRF 150mm

Row Labels Count of BARANGAY

MIMAROPA (Region IV-B) 11

Palawan 11

Roxas 6

Taytay 4

Puerto Princesa City 1

Caraga (Region XIII) 43

Central Visayas (Region VII) 163

Western Visayas (Region VI) 50

Eastern Visayas (Region VIII) 6

Grand Total 337

Based from GSM and WRF 72-hour model 

of PAGASA dated 03 May 2023, 0200

Geohazards Operations Center

Lands Geological Survey Division

Mines and Geosciences Bureau - Central Office, 
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FOR MORE DETAILS ON 

HISTORICAL GEOHAZARD DATA

PLEASE VISIT: 

REGION4B.MGB.GOV.PH



MGB List as of 2023 May 03 09:00 AM 3-day forecast 
(valid until May 06 0200H, Sat)
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MIMAROPA Region

Prepared by: MBR

Based from GSM and WRF 72-hour model of PAGASA dated 03 May 2023, 0200

Per PAGASA: WRF and GSM models cannot forecast isolated 

thunderstorms. 

Local observers are advised be wary of sudden heavy downpours 

that may produce FLASH floods and landslides. 

May 3 2am, 2023

GSM 100mm  

WRF 150mm

Row Labels Count of BARANGAY

MIMAROPA (Region IV-B) 84 1459 5.8% 180-199

Palawan 84 433 19.4% 180-199

Oriental Mindoro 0 426 0.0% <100

Occidental Mindoro 0 163 0.0% <100

Marinduque 0 218 0.0% <100

Romblon 0 219 0.0% <100

Total 

Brgy

% 

Affected 

Brgy

Max 

Rainfall/

24 Hrs
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668



MGB-MIMAROPA

7F DENR BLDG., 1515 ROXAS BLVD

ERMITA, MANILA

THANK YOU 
AND 

STAY SAFE!!!
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